Himax Brushless motors are manufactured to high standards for the discerning modeler.  Designed for light-weight, high
efficiency, and durability these Himax motors are sure to make today’s radio controlled models perform.  Please read the entire
operating manual to ensure correct functionality and best performance.  The HA2825 series motor is made for small to
medium size models weighing 32 to 64 ounces.
Features:
High Efficiency  -  High Power  -  Light-weight - Replacement for 500-600 Motors
Specifications:
Weight: 138g, (4.9oz), Motor Only
Max Power: 400W, (This is dependent on several factors)
Max RPM:  50,000 RPM
Diameter: 28mm, (1.10”)
Length: 36.8mm, (1.45”)
Shaft Diameter:  4.0mm, (.1575”) or 3.17mm (.125”)
Mounting Screw Thread: 3.0mm, max depth 4.0mm, on 16mm, (.625”) bolt circle
Maximum Case Temperature: 100oC, (212oF)
Electrical Specifications:
HA2825-2300 Kv = 2300, Rm = .078, Io = 0.5, Efficient Operating Current = 4-23A
HA2825-2700 Kv = 2700, Rm = .041, Io = 0.8, Efficient Operating Current = 8-30A
HA2825-3600 Kv = 3600, Rm = .025, Io = 1.4, Efficient Operating Current = 15-35A
HA2825-4400 Kv = 4400, Rm = .017, Io = 1.9, Efficient Operating Current = 20-50A
HA2825-5500 Kv = 5500, Rm = .011, Io = 2.2, Efficient Operating Current = 25-60A
Operation:
1. Himax Brushless motors require brushless sensorless speed controls. Failure to use a brushless sensorless elec-
tronic speed control (ESC) can result in damage to the motor and/or ESC.  A Castle Creations Phoenix series ESC is
recommended for best performance.  The standard setting for timing advance is recommended for best operation.